
Louisiana R-II School
Bus Schedule

School Starts Tuesday Aug. 22

Dear Louisiana R-II Patrons:
Welcome back! The start of school is just around the 
corner. 
Just a couple of notes:
Please make sure your student(s) know where their bus 
stop is located, what it looks like, and how to get home 
from the bus stop.
Please have your student(s) at their bus stop rather than in 
the house or on the porch when the bus arrives. If you 
have any questions about transportation, I can be reached 
at 573-754-6571.
We are looking forward to a great year!
Jason House- Transportation Department

Notice: Please refer to the Transportation Section of 
the Student Handbook for any changes in the policies.

REMINDER FOR PARENTS:
There is NO student drop-off or pick-up in front of 

the High School or Elementary.
STUDENT DROP-OFF IS IN THE BACK PARKING LOT!

BUS LINE UP:
At High School/Middle School

Bus Numbers 1-17, 9, 16-1, 1-19, 1-15
At the Elementary School

Bus Numbers 1-17, 9, 16-1, 1-19, 1-15
Route1           Bus # 16-1        Kelly Smith
Route 2          Bus # 9           Mike Chidster
Route 3          Bus # 1-15        JoAnn Oliver
Route 4          Bus # 1-17        Mike Lesley
Route 6          Bus # 1-19        Jeff Windmiller
Route 7-PreK    Bus # 1-23        Rick Lippincott
Vo-Tech          Bus # 1-17       Mike Lesley

Route 1 * Bus #16-1- Purple*
Driver: Kelly Smith
A.M.
6:14 Pike 130 &121
6:32 79 at TT
6:35 Ashburn
6:46 Chapuis
6:50 Pike 120
6:55 Hwy YY
7:01 Dewey Sawmill
7:05 Penrod
7:07 9191 Hwy 79
7:08 Hwy 79 by Pike 9155
7:10 Hwy 79 at E Street
7:11 Nebraska & E
7:13 Nebraska & C
7:14 Nebraska & B
7:15 Nebraska & Cemetery
7:16 Cemetery & Frankford
Elementary
Middle School/High School
P.M.
High School/Middle School/Elementary
3:52 Cemetery & Frankford
3:54 Nebraska & Cemetery
3:56 Nebraska & B
3:58 Hwy 79 at E Street
4:00 Hwy 79 by Pike 9155
4:01 9191 Hwy 79
4:03 Penrod
4:07 Dewey Sawmill
4:10 Hwy AD
4:12 Hwy YY
4:15 Pike 120
4:18 Chapuis
4:35 Hwy 79 at TT
4:38 Ashburn

Route 2 * Bus # 9- Green* 
Driver Mike Chidster 
A.M. – Part 1
6:20 15433 Hwy NN
6:25 NN & 274
6:31 Pike 274 and Pike 273
6:33 Pike 272 & Pike 271
6:42 Hwy UU at Lay Center
6:44 Hwy UU at Pike 134
6:50 Hwy UU at Pike 162
7:00 Pike 136 & Pike 137
7:10 Pike 137 at Lynn’s
Elementary
A.M. -Part 2
7:14 8th & Tennessee 
7:16 11th & Tennessee
7:17 13th & Tennessee
7:18 14th & Tennessee
7:20 Marion Dr. 
7:21 Kentucky & Marion Dr. 
7:22 East Ave 
7:23 East Ave & Oak
7:24 Oak & Forrest Hill
7:25 Forrest Hill & Center Place
7:27 Kentucky & Dolbeare
Elementary
Middle School/High School
P.M.
3:50 YMCA
3:55 Pike 136/137
3:45 Judavine
4:05 Pike 277
4:20 Pike 271-274
4:25 Hwy NN
4:35 Hwy UU-Pike 134 & 162

Route 3 * Bus #1-15- Orange* 
Driver JoAnn Oliver
A.M. - Part 1
6:50 4th & Noyes
6:51 4th & Washington
6:52 4th & Kentucky
6:54 Kentucky & Main
6:56 Main & Maryland
6:58 South 3rd at Abel’s
7:00 Hwy 79 & Ashley
7:01 Hwy 79 & Buffalo
7:04 Connors Trailer Park
7:08 8th & South Carolina
Elementary
A.M.- Part 2
7:15 30th & South Carolina
7:17 25th & North Carolina
7:18 24th & North Carolina
7:20 22nd & South Carolina
Elementary
Middle School/High School
P.M.
3:45 30th & South Carolina
3:47 25th & North Carolina
3:46 24th & North Carolina
3:49 23rd & North Carolina
3:51 22nd & South Carolina
4:00 8th & South Carolina
4:04 Hwy 79 & Ashley
4:05 Hwy 79 & Buffalo
4:07 Connors Trailer Park
4:10 South 3rd at Abel’s
4:11 Main & Maryland
4:13 Main & Tennessee
4:14 Kentucky & Main
4:16 4th & Kentucky
4:17 4th & Washington
4:19 4th & Noyes

Route 4 * Bus # 1-17- Blue* 
Driver Mike Lesley
A.M.- Part 1
6:55 7th & Griffin
7:00 7th & Jackson
7:02 7th & Tennessee
7:05 Haley & Kentucky
Elementary
A.M.- Part 2
7:10 Kelly Lane at McCarty’s
7:11 Kelly Lane & Kentucky
7:13 Mary’s Drive & Sycamore
7:16 Hickory & Peacock
7:18 Mary’s Drive & Chestnut
7:20 Middle School/High School
7:24 Tella Jane Apts
Elementary
Middle School/High School
P.M.- Part 1
3:35 Haley & Kentucky
Elementary
3:45 Kelly Lane at McCarty’s
3:47 Tella Jane Apts
3:50 High School
4:00 Mary’s Drive & Chestnut
4:02 Hickory & Peacock
4:09 7th & Tennessee
4:11 7th & Jackson
4:13 7th & Griffin

Route 6 * Bus # 1-19- White* 
Driver Jeff Windmiller
A.M.
6:55 15th & South Carolina
6:57 13th & North Carolina
6:59 10th & North Carolina
7:01 7th & North Carolina
7:03 5th & North Carolina
7:05 4th & South Carolina
Middle/High School
Elementary
A.M. Part 2
7:20 N. 3rd & River Road
7:23 B & Iowa
7:24 D & Iowa
Elementary
Middle/High School
P.M. Part 1
3:45 15th & South Carolina
3:47 13th & North Carolina
3:49 10th & North Carolina
3:51 7th & North Carolina
3:53 5th & North Carolina
3:55 4th & South Carolina
P.M. Part 2
Middle/High School
Elementary
4:13 Kentucky & Dolbeare
4:15 Forrest Hill & Center Place
4:16 Oak & Forest Hill
4:17 Oak & East Ave 
4:18 East Ave
4:19 Kentucky & Marion Dr.
4:20 Marion Dr.
4:24 14th & Tennessee
4:25 13th & Tennessee
4:27 11th & Tennessee
4:29 8th & Tennessee
4:33 N. 3rd & River Road
4:37 River Road
4:40 B & Iowa
4:42 D & Iowa

Please Note: Times Are Approximate.
Please Have Student(s) At The Bus Stop A Few Minutes 

Early!
For inclement weather/snow route information, tune to 

KJFM radio.
Snow Routes affect Pike County Roads:  108, 118, 120, 121, 

130, 135, 136, 137, 142, 162, 271, 272, 273, and 274

Bus schedules and times are 
subject to change.

Pike/Lincoln Vo-Tech    8 am-12pm
Bus # 1-17   Driver Mike Lesley
Route 7 * Bus # 1-23* Driver Rick Lippincott-Pre-K

Route 8* Bus # 1-19 * Driver Jeff Windmiller
Elementary Only- 21st Century Program


